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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total capital invested in the textiles industry during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) the capital invested in textile mills, powerlooms, handlooms and garment industry separately during the said period, State-wise
and year-wise; and 

(c) the average turnover of each sector during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) & (b): To encourage investment in the textile sector, Government has launched Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) in
the year 1999 and Scheme for Integrated Textile Park (SITP) in the year 2005. 

Total Investment in Textile Industry during the last three years is as under:

Year Amount (in crores)

2006-07 90369

2007-08 31161

2008-09 46613

Figures for financial year 2009-10 are not available. 

Capital invested in Textile mills, Powerlooms, Handlooms and Garment Industry is as follows: 

(Rs. Crore)

Sector   2006-07  2007-08  2008-09 

Textile Mills  25420.23 7644.15  16429.32

Powerlooms  344.50  179.60  189.75

Handlooms  195.67  292.58  324.44



Garment Industry 5086.69  1529.63  3287.58

Figures for financial year 2009-10 are not available. 

The year-wise, State-wise investment is not available in the Ministry. 

(c): The average turnover of each sector is not available in the Ministry.
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